quietflow
Technical Information39 Products detailed within this data sheet represent the stocked range of Elta Quietflow fans.
Many more options, selections and sizes are available on a made to order basis.
SINGLE & TWIN FAN UNITS - SQS & SQTSINGLE & TWIN FAN UNITS - SQS & SQT
A
 M
em
b

standard spiral ducting from 125mm to 500mm. Mounting brackets are to be supplied fixed to the
sides of the casing. Casings are to be lined with 25mm high density, non toxic, flame retardant
acoustic lining in compliance with BS476 Parts 6 and 7. Access to the fan and motor is to be via an
easily removable panel sealed using non hygroscopic neoprene. All fixings shall be non rusting.
Housings
Fans are to be double inlet double width forward curved centrifugal type, directly driven by motors
mounted on anti-vibration mounts fitted between the motor mounting arm and the fan case.
All units shall be suitable for working temperatures of up to +40°C. Operation at higher temperature
is possible when Class F motors are incorporated. Contact Elta Fans for these requirements.
Fans
Twin fan units are to include an automatic non-return shutter, eliminating backdraught and short-
circuiting of exhaust air. Airflow failure sensing is to be by fuse rupture when connected to a
suitable control panel.
Twin Fan Units
Model A B C D F G Wt. kg.
SQS125-L 400 375 210 125 200 425 11.5
SQS150-L 425 500 260 150 225 550 16.5
SQS200-L 425 500 260 200 225 550 16.7
SQS250-L 475 550 300 250 275 600 18.5
SQS315-11L 575 700 440 315 375 750 34.0
SQS315-L 575 700 440 315 375 750 34.0
SQS315-33L 650 700 440 315 375 750 34.0
SQS400-L 700 800 460 400 500 850 45.5
SQS500-L 850 900 570 500 650 950 58.0
Model A B C D F G Wt. kg.
SQT125-L 425 530 210 125 225 580 16.0
SQT150-L 525 740 260 150 325 790 25.5
SQT200-L 525 740 260 200 325 790 26.0
SQT250-L 550 800 300 250 350 850 30.0
SQT315-L 800 1000 440 315 600 1050 72.5
SQT315-22L 800 1000 440 315 600 1050 72.5
SQT400-L 800 1100 460 400 600 1150 82.0
SQT500-L 1000 1250 575 500 800 1300 113.0
u Speed Controllers
u Electric Heater Batteries
(page 65)
u Panel Filters (page 65)